N

2022 PARTS
CATALOG w

TOHATSU

F=Y N =Y hans Feel the Wind™

-S 2C
-S 2.5C
=S 3.5C
odels

Serial Number 00000 1BB~
OB NO.002-21052-0BB 3AB 2201

<< <<

BACKS
YOU
UP TOHATSU CORPORATION







IS—I AR T D THHIZONT

1. ZoN=yHhauarid, 20224 1 HEAETHEL THD £7,

2. 0mat . BEIbE 7 AEMEC GRS AT AT VEEIITERISERL T O

T, ZTOHE . TERINES Z &0,

3.4 AL =Y 3y (EAK) ZEREBRAEOHZE LTI L Tk 40 THE LI

MERDILEN DD T,

4. 4 A FHR—DNR L THEHEDORELH D £TOTHE, WHTTIL, i %L

2o ZHXNE T,

BHET IV
Q' ty/fE%
Ref.No. Part No. Description ERERE] Remarks
RHES HRES EI ] § 28 w &
P 3|3
* SPRING
4-22 3H6-03267-0 iy ——
* RUBBER CAP
4-23 3GT-03256-0 Miciirut ]
* PILOT SCREW
4-24 § | 1| | 3AB-03266-0 AT 1 1
* PILOT SCREW
4-24 §| 2 | | 3AS-03266-0 N AR 1
CARBURETOR GASKET
(6l5) 3H6-02011-0 itk 2|2|2
T RN
= o
12 X MIE No.
Fig. No.

5. 79ty 7Y ERIT. Fy b TCORGEEMIE . ZORKT B EMOEIC (%) HIEDT

TELTVWET,
6. AXHICEEE SN TV BELFIE . ROMIZKE>THET .
STD :ZA& V& —F OPT A7y av US 7 XY Bad
0/S FH—=1—=H~4 X ASSY 7 vtV T
DO : HAEMNIA EX Vg o e
A s BN U OER EU s PRI EA

7. % — 4 — LW
OIS Y > T L WIS T E &,
8= F U= 4 HiHA BT QT RO DR TOET .

HEDEEFIZST — Ny FHBRT 5y B). 72—y bRAT7IT7vY VT —

Q). 7u~54#7592 (B) TF.

[ S ]
SN VE R WATEE/E N gya=y b7y (L)
3GTB87090-3 3BMQ87302-1
B: 735y Q7o T~YY VT —
8RN - Fy b Ty ryDH A ZIELFIfFNT
AL b 9101F4 - 5635
BTRS
7

EEfFZ (0): EEZ L
7y b Tv ¥y 9401E3 - 0600

p
E



9. EHEER DK — 21T, BE (&%

Z) S EhE T,

HF—=2 98AB - 50 - 080
T  Ex
&
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description Bulk part No. WIVDER
RUES HaES U NIVTERES Inner Diameter(mm) | Length(m)
REEY) RGN
3-11 98AB-50-080 gfi‘E 98AB-501000 5 1
4-3 98AB-70-185 gfi‘E 98AB-701000 7 1
4-36 98AB-30-230 HoSE 98AB-301000 3 1
8-10 98AB-30-050 ;E)iE 98AB-301000 3 1




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2022.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-

cable model and remarks before ordering parts.
Applicable model

Q' ty/f@
Ref.No. Part No. Description = Remarks
RHES HRES EI ] 4 w &
r— 8
422 3H6-03267-0 | ¥ i;’%‘.j‘f RO T
4-23 3GT-03256-0 :SRE%E:;’AP AERE
424 || 1| | 3aB-03266-0 :f:y}g;régfw 1 1
aaa || 2| | sas-oses-0 | 3 PILONSOHEW 1
cs) 3H6-02011-0 gigffg;i;gf GASKET 222
T Different specification
Illustration position number
Fig. No.
5. Given mark in () to part number shows assembly or kit part.
6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.
STD : Standard OPT : Optional Parts UsS : USA Model
o/S : Over size ASSY  :Assembly
DO : Domestic Model EX : Export Model
A : As required EU : European Union

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (Q) have painted.
Present coloring of power head is black (B), lower unit is aqua marine blue (Q) and propel-

ler is black (B).
[Example]
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3GTB87090-3 3BMQ87302-1
B: Black Q: Aquamarine Blue

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
BOLT 9101F4 - 5635

T length below neck
Diameter

Washer based (0) : No washer

NUTS & WASHERS 9401E3 - 0600
Diameter



9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB - 50 - 080
T—_ Length
Diameter
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description Bulk part No. WIVDER
RUES HaES U NIVTERES Inner Diameter(mm) | Length(m)
REE) REO-ML)
3-11 98AB-50-080 gfi‘E 98AB-501000 5 1
4-3 98AB-70-185 gfi‘E 98AB-701000 7 1
4-36 98AB-30-230 HoSE 98AB-301000 3 1
8-10 98AB-30-050 gf’iE 98AB-301000 3 1




Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

Fig.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

gONTENTS

R

CYL'NDER . CRANK CASE ................................................... 1

DE S =-X

PlSTON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 5

EXN 9090 %T b

o"_ PAN .................................................................... 7

FAIINY

|NTAKE MAN'FOLD CARBURETOR ......................................... 9

A VF—92=FRc—IK-F¥T LA

THROTTLE ................................................................. 13

A0y bV

RECO"_ STARTER .......................................................... 15

YA IWRE—4%

MAGNETO ................................................................. 17

7% b

DR'VE SHAFT HOUS'NG .................................................... 19

(N2 vV vl WALy B2/

SH'FT ...................................................................... 21

27 bk

GEAR CASE ................................................................ 23

¥vYor—x

CLAMP BRACKET SW'VEL BRACKET ..................................... 27

950TTSTI b e AARNNVT STy b

T"_LER HANDLE ........................................................... 31

Pk S FAD Y7

BOTTOM COWL ............................................................ 33

K NLAIW

TOP GOWL ................................................................ 35

My 7Aoo

FUEL TANK ccecceccesectectectectssassassestestsssssssssssecsoscssssssassas 37

ZaINEy

OPT|ONAL PARTS (ACCESSOR'ES) ......................................... 39

FToaFwi—=y (77EHV))

ASSEMBLY K|T pARTS ................................................... 41

VAR VA I N AT

............................................................................... 47
............................................................................... 50



Fig.1 CYLINDER * CRANK CASE
YNE Y=

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
EZXbY 95290 %7 b

Fig.3

OIL PAN
AL WISy

Fig.4 INTAKE MANIFOLD - CARBURETOR
A7 =—92=2K=VK-F+TL %

Fig.5 THROTTLE
Z0v b

Fig.6 RECOIL STARTER
AIWRE—45

U]

(VA 2
B

gi

Fig.7 MAGNETO
7% b

Fig.8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
[ G vl WA B2/

Fig.9

SHIFT
v7 b




Fig.10 GEAR CASE
Fro-2

Fig.11 CLAMP BRACKET * SWIVEL BRACKET
I50TTITI b RANNT STy b

Fig.12 TILLER HANDLE
T4 NV

Fig.13 BOTTOM COWL
FhLhon

Fig.14 TOP COWL
by ThAIN

Fig.15 FUEL TANK

USA MODEL

USAMODEL

ZaINgry

Fig.16 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
FToaFNi—=y (FIEHY)

Fig.17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
TyeyTY - Fy b=

CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT
FrTLBUNTEY b

POWER HEAD GASKET SET
NT=AyKHRy s by b

; ‘
T wawremcewr |
PR




CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
INE IS0 —-R

Fig. 1

USA MODEL <




Q' ty/fE%

RefNo. Part No. Description 2128 Remarks
RHES BREs B & 4 21814 -
Ol |wv
o o
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY .
1-1 3GTB01100-2 SUE T IR T -AT v 1 1 1 Nipple
+ INTAKE VALVE STEM SEAL
1-2 ara-ona0a-0 |} WTARE YACTE STER 11 1] 1] Black
+ EXHAUST VALVE STEM SEAL
1-3 aro-ona0p-0 |3 SRR LT STEN 111 ] 1] reen
 DOWEL PIN 6-12
1-4 as-0rt1-0 | FRONELN S 3|33
*BOLT
1-5 910114-5635 | ;200 6|66
* BOLT
1-6 9161F9-0675 | 200 2|22
* WASHER
1-7 9401Es-0600 | 3 A 2|22
OIL FILLER CAP
1-8 Ro-Ti015-1 | P FIER 11
1-9 3R0-07422-0 865;”2 Y AR
CAMSHAFT ASSY
1-10 seT-o710-1 | FUISEATT 11
INTAKE VALVE
1-11 ag-or01-0 | WAKENA. EERE
EXHAUST VALVE
1-12 avi-orao-0 | AT 11
VALVE SPRING L=35
1-13 SAES07203-0 1 vy 2 vy L=35 212
1-14 3GT-07921-0 EfEI_’;'NER 2|22
1-15 aky-07923-0 | COTTER 4|44
4
VALVE SPRING SEAT
1-16 aar-0905-0 | AL/ SRS 2|22
1-17 3AB-07231-0 b';;ER 2|22
1-18 3H6-07232-0 | DUSHROD 2|22
7yyanyh
PLATE
1-19 me-oz0 | TATE 11
1-20 3H6-07234-0 E"lf\r\/'(‘y):fr\‘BﬁLT 2|22
1-21 3AB-07235-0 E‘%‘;K_Ef ARM 2|22
PIVOT
1-22 se-0n236-0 | AT 2|22
ADJUSTING NUT
1-23 3H6-07937-0 | ADI0TN 2|22
1-24 3ABB01021-0 SJ;;NByEf;]ﬂ?f\D COVER AERE
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET
1-25 amg-oi04-1 | S IENO R A o 11
1-26 910103-0616 If'ﬁg’lf 4lala
WASHER 6-16-15
1-27 3ce-66308-0 | JASERIIO 4|44
THERMOSTAT
1-28 3He-01030-0 | GMERE 111 1| Marks2spPrv
THERMOSTAT CAP
1-29 anggoiozi-o | GMEROSTAT 1111 s




CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
INE IS0 —-R

Fig. 1

USA MODEL <




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RUEES BaES 0 e 4 21814 w =
Ola|o
3|o
THERMOSTAT CAP for US
1-30 3GTBO1031-0 F—ER 9197 t Bracket, Fuel Pump
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET
1-31 3AB-01032-0 $—ER8yhoy T A 1 1 1
1-32 308-06972-1 | CLAMP65-67P BERE
9797
BOLT
1-33 9101E3-5630 o 2 2 2
BREATHER CHAMBER COVER
1-34 3AB-07431-0 | SO il
GASKET
1-35 3AB-07432-0 B RE9k 74 Fronhn - 1 1 1
BOLT
1-36 910103-5616 b 2 12| 2
SLINGER
1-37 3AB-07640-0 b 1 1 1
1-38 9701-1-1103 SPARK PLUG(DCPRG6E) 1 1 1

AN=97"3%" (DCPR6E)




PISTON * CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95090 %7 b

Fig. 2

-

/S or—— A
/

\
\

-

\




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RHES HaES 084 21a14 % &
Ol |wv
o o
CRANKSHAFT ASSY W/GEAR
2 SABO0OTOT 1 s maheyy W/ T T
* BALL BEARING 6204
2-2 9003-3-6200 | 3 2 AR
* BALL BEARING 6204
2-2a 9601-3-6204 | A N e R
THRUST PLATE 20.2-32-1
2-3 3B-00115-0 | S g AR
OIL SEAL 20-35-7
2-4 3001210 | e 2122
2-5 3AB-00040-3 | CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1]
RN TYY
* CONNECTING ROD BOLT
2-6 3aB-00059-0 | 3 U HHECH 2122
KEY 10-37-3
2-7 s9-c0131-0 | 4L AT AR
PISTON REPAIR KIT
2-8 seT-g7130-0 | 2 ORIEE AERE
* PISTON
2-9 3AB-00001-1 | R
* PISTON PIN
2-10 ss2-00021-1 | §ptN 11
* PISTON PIN GLIP
2-11 30000241 | 3 3 2122
PISTON RING SET
2-12 IFK-B7123-0 | prn 11
* PISTON RING
2-13 avi-oooii-0 | PN 1] st
* PISTON RING
2-14 avi-oooiz-0 | pRTONS 111]1] 2nd
2-15 avi-00013-0 | * PISTON RING-OIL 1] on

* EANYYY A




Fig. 3 OIL PAN
ANy




Q' ty/fA%%

Ref.No. Part No. Description =22 Remarks

REES | HEES & 4 g8 B =
°1818

I T

32 3AB-074210 | ¥ %’;ws;ﬁ']';_%f‘UGE 0T

o [ [ o | SRR T

w sro-o770et BE?:?;&%LT o NERE

o SHo-07406-0 \évf\/SvHF botot NERE

o | [ oo | cEES TT

37 oiota-sess | o0 NP

e 3GT051010 EF;??FKETH/\ INEEE

o | v | ane

3-10 910103-5620 i?}’b'f 151

311 99AB-50-080 | HOOF 1] 1|1 98aB-501000

3-12 338-02215-0 /SULE %1100 151

313 amB-s1012-0 | P SKET 151,

3-14 amg-oizio-0 | JRIKORSEHEAD el

o 9012160 | S0 0y 222

DI TT

3-17 9101E3-5620 | SOLT NP

Kb




Fig. 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD - CARBURETOR
A VF=92 k=K F+TL 4%

USA MODEL
36@

15
‘%< —8
} /jj\ 17,
2 > A I
| |
20 16!
|
36— | 18 l
iiiiiiiiiiiiiii |
USA MODEL




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES MRES Ba g 21g|a &

°1318

41 3BRB02091-1 '{“;T?’*_’;EVEJ?_N}L'?LD 1111 s

o [ | i e

4-3 99AB-70-185 | HOOF L] o000

44 3V1-76148-0 i%;‘é‘h; U_E;%E’DF;%E%’_Fﬁ 0‘3 10-100 11| forus

45 3022150 | poF ‘f’; ’ 22| forus

4-6 3AB-02104-0 ;“LTTA_@EEMQJLF&LE ﬁ)ﬁSKET BERE

47 oiotia-sea0 | 20T 2|22

4-8 3GT-03200-0 gﬁ;‘fgﬁf} ORASSY i 2ps

4-8 3WD-03200-0 g:?ﬁg;fj ORASSY i 2.5ps

4-8 3WE-03200-0 gﬁ;‘ﬁ;’?ﬂ ORASSY 1| 35ps

4-9 3aT-0350-0 | 0 NOPALE i

4-9 3GU-03252-0 | %D‘;‘}‘BZZLE 1

49 IRU-032520 | ﬁ”ﬁt‘x’.“fzm 1

4-10 3DJ-04458-0 | ¥ %Tfﬁ (%Z%) 1

4-10 3R1-03251-0 | yﬂ’j;’f (%65?) i

4-10 3AU-04680 | ¥ %Tff (%63? 1

411 3GT-04915-0 | i'a(_"y;'.?;@ 1(::;)15) 1

411 3GT-04925-0 | ib(—)\f?/;l‘iyf(L(ng) i

4-11 3GU-04930-0 | i'a‘f‘f;;'.?f(; 1(23)30) 1

412 3GT-03281-0 | ;E?fT AEEE

4-13 3He-03240-0 | 3 PLORTVALVE AR

4-14 ae-03244-0 | FOUE AREE

4-15 3He-03z3z-0 | 3 FLORT AR PN AREE

4-16 36T-03221-0 | ;E?f;\wgl'jf‘MBER BERE

417 3H6-03222-0 | ;E?f;g}:'%”ﬂsgﬁ O-RING AERE

4-18 9225036412 | 3o 222

4-19 3H6-03292-0 I EF;{J\;NIJI’T‘SREW 11

4-20 3H6-03203-0 | 8651;.‘?%1 " BERE

4-21 3AB-03265-0 | il%?;,;ﬁfEW AERE

10



Fig. 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD - CARBURETOR
A VF=92 k=K F+TL 4%

USA MODEL
36@

! 19 I

36—

USA MODEL

11



Q' ty/fE%

Ref-No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RUEES BaES 0 e 4 21814 w =
Ola|o
[l @]
* SPRING
422 He-03267-0 | 3 AERE
* RUBBER CAP
423 032560 | 3 5PERS AERE
% PILOT SCREW
4-24 8032660 | ;110N S0 i i
% PILOT SCREW
4-24 ms-032s6-0 | HUOR SO i
CARBURETOR GASKET
4-25 3e-02011-0 | SARBRCTOR 2|22
4-26 3H6-03952-1 | INSULATOR AERE
1vyalb-4
INTAKE SILENCER ASSY
427 3aR-0209-0 | AKESLERDS AERE
COLLAR 6.2-9-7.4
4-29 ano-76079-0 | FOLAROZY 2|22
BOLT
4-31 9161FI-0685 | oo 2|22
432 940103-0600 | NASHER 2|22
Tvx
4-36 98AB-30-230 ;9§E 2| 2|2]| 98AB-301000
BREATHER HOSE
4-37 ana-07435-0 | SHEATER AERE
FUEL PUMP ASSY
4-38 saT-0d000-1 | FUELPUNE A 1] 1] forus
BOLT
4-39 9101035620 | 200 2| 2| forus
] o CLP 10
4-40 e-02150 | PP AI0 2| 2| forus
4-41 3GT-02161-0 FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=390 11 Fuel Pump-Carburetor

7aIlik-A W/7'0T4% L=390

for US

12



Fig.12-15

THROTTLE
A0y bV

7 —o=t
.nwn\H AAEEET

~~ /

Fig. 5
|
<

13



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RHES HaES 084 21212 i
Ol |wv
o o
] ] THROTTLE WIRE BRACKET
5-1 IABBOI0B-0 | o ok R
5-2 398-06972-1 CLAMP 6.5-67P AR
h3v7
BOLT
5-3 910103-6625 | oo 2122
] o THROTTLE DRUM
5-4 3He-63611-0 | ZooCAL AR
THROTTLE OPENER
5-5 so-6sei2-0 | ool R
5-6 3Ho-63618-0 | COLLARG65-105-226 AR
h7-F3h
BOLT
5-7 9101030635 | oo AR
] o WASHER 6-16-15
5-8 3ce-66308-0 | o AR
THROTTLE ROD
5-9 3AB-63617-0 | 2O NERE

14



RECOIL STARTER
= oy & Eor]

Fig. 6

By

X

17

15



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RHES HaES 084 2lele i
Ol |wv
o o
RECOIL STARTER ASSY
6-1 3aB-05090-0 | =L SN R
* STARTER SEAL
6-2 3675030 | 1 ES AR
* STARTER SPRING
6-3 3050040 | 3 A R
* REEL
6-4 sg-ostoa0 | 1E AR
) o * STARTER ROPE ¢35-1200
6-5 3B-05013-0 | A 1200 R
6-6 3AB-05003-0 | *RATCHET 2122
* 7F1h
* RETURN SPRING
6-7 sag-osoi2-0 | T 2122
* FRICTION PLATE
6-8 ag-os006-0 | JPEETION P AR
*BOLT
6-9 3B-05138-0 | 3o NERE
* FRICTION SPRING
6-10 smg-0s007-0 | RETNH AR
* STARTER HANDLE
6-11 3aB-05019-0 | 3 2 11
* ROPE ANCHOR
6-12 3B-0131-0 | 3O AR
* ROPE ANCHOR PLATE
6-13 ag-oiaa-0 |} OPSANCHO AR
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-60
6-14 saT-6o10g-0 | OO S 333
WASHER 6-16-15
6-15 3c8-66308-0 | o SR 333
6-16 398-06972-1 CLAMP 6.5-67P R
9797
6-17 spA-72181-1 | CAUTION DECAL (B) 1] 1] foreu

1-Y3uT h-I(B)

16



MAGNETO
<% b

Fig. 7

17



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RHES BREs B & 4 21814 -
Ol |wv
o o
FLYWHEEL
71 seT-o001-0 | TS 1] 1] 1| Mark MF5494
7-2 940121-1000 | WASHER EERE
DOVAY
NUT 10-P125
7-3 309-00132-0 +9b 10-P1.25 1 1 1 Magneto
7-4 3GT-06041-0 ﬁ”ﬂ@%@;ﬁﬁ? 111 ] 1| Markusies
% PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE
7-5 36080990 | 0 s EERE
BOLT
7-6 9101035625 | o0 2|22
-7 3AB-06300-1 5;“;9&59?_073}/’“ ASSY BERE
COLLAR 6.2-9-35
7-8 wmg-06303-1 | USROS 3|33
7-9 3UR-72187-1 | CAUTION DEGAL (SIGP) 111 ] forus
1-YauTh-lb

18



DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
N2 VA2 v B VA D2/)

Fig. 8

19



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES MRES B a4 21814 " %
Ofluo|w
o0
] | DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S)
& SABQEI0Z074 1 y57abngy v 7oy (9) T
GREASE FITTING
8-1a 344-67177-1 NYRIASTASY 1 1 1
STEERING BRACKET
8-2 3ABQ62001-1 277987 59k 1 1 1
BOLT
8-3 9101E3-5835 o 2 12| 2
DOWEL PIN 6-12
8-4 345-01111-0 FHLIEY 6-12 2 12| 2
DOWEL PIN 6-12
8-5 3AB-01111-0 FHIEY 6-12 1 1 1
BOLT
8-6 9101E3-5630 b T17|(7
BOLT
8-7 9106E3-0808 o 1 1 1
GASKET 8.1-15-1
8-8 332-60006-1 RSy 1 1 1
GROMMET 29-3
8-9 369-61016-0 2ok 29-3 1 1 1
8-10 98AB-30-050 ;(_’iE 1] 1] 1] esaB-301000
EXTENSION HOUSING o
8-11 3ABQ61100-0 THRTYS AN 1 1 1 for Transom "L
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING won
8-12 3AB-60003-0 547509090 (5=17'59%) 111 for Transom "L
STOPPER o
8-13 3AB-64332-0 AN Tyl 1 1 1 for Transom "L
GROMMET 13-2 won
8-14 172-36008-0 'dyh 13-2 11 11| forTransom "L
8-15 9101E3-5612 BOLT 22| 2| forTransom "L"
Kbk
DOWEL PIN 6-12 won
8-16 3AB-01111-0 FHIEY 6-12 11 1 [ 1] forTransom "L
8-17 3au-so0ot-0 | DILTE 11 1] for Transom L”
STUD 6-171 o
8-18 3F0-61101-1 249k 6-171 111 for Transom "L
8-19 9301E3-0600 ;\l»tJ}T 1 1] 1| forTransom "L"
8-20 9401E3-0600 WASHER 1] 1| 1| for Transom “L”
0974
8-21 3GR-76191-0 HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION DECAL 1 1 1

1-YauTh=l

20



|||||||||||||||

|||||||||||||

||||||||
|||||

Fig. 9

Fig.10

21



Q' ty/fE%

Ref-No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES MRES Ba g 21g|a &
Ola|o
o|o
- o SHIFT ROD (S)
9-1 3AB-66214-0 Sohmh (S) 1 1 1
9-2 940103-0600 WASHER 1 1 1
Tyve
SPLIT PIN 2-12
9-3 951503-0212 AT PIREY 2-12 1 1 1
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY
9-4 369-66241-0 SIMIN Y ATy 1 1 1
BOLT
9-5 910103-5616 P 1 1 1
SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY
9-6 3AB-66130-1 SNk 1 1 1
O-RING 1.9-6.8
9-7 345-66021-0 oYY’ 19-68 1 1 1
CERAMIC BALL 7.7
9-8 369-66116-0 5398 —1 7.7 1 1 1
SPRING
i 369-66112-1 RIS VI =Rk TP
WASHER 10.5-18-1.5
9-10 332-61315-0 Tyt 10.5-18-15 1 1 1
SHIFT ROD LEVER
9-11 3AB-66225-0 SIMIN L= 1 1 1
BOLT
9-12 910903-6512 KLk 1 1 1

22



GEAR CASE
FYsr—2x

Fig. 10

)

10—

23



Q' ty/fA%%

Ref.No. Part No. Ill)tescgption i i i R{?&ma %_‘s

RUES | HRES B & 2 3182 .
o0

10-1 3BMQ60000-2 giﬁ%‘ff ASSY 1,

or | [ o | R TT

10-3 o282 | ;H)0F e

10-4 910103-0616 | ?ﬁ?}’b'f NP

10-5 2600052 | DU E5 22l

10-6 332-60006-1 g‘;?rfET 8.1-15-1 NP

10-7 9601-0-6004 If'ﬁf‘_ﬁtf;ﬁg.“&) gf‘” AT

or |1 e [ Y T

or [o| e | AT Tl

oo [ [_remen | SRS TT

e Sro-easor-o E?%E/iEC;I/AEZ?Y © 1] 1] 1] forTransom “S”

o | oo | cetiemmme T

R T

10-13 3GR-64020-0 E.EAY}E;S%AR B 1,

10-14 3F0-66011-0 '(7)I7_5J;7?AH CAM AT

o SF0-66012-0 gﬁmﬂs?g)(& 1 [ 1] 1] forTransom “S”

10-16 951407-0308 i?ﬁj{yﬁt@“s? NP

10-17 3F0-65020-0 ?Uj“gif;\;imség (LOWER) N

DR T

o wos0s0 | %Sﬁﬁﬂ 02s NEEE

o R [P 2| 2| 2| DowelPin

o | | rowmme | SRR 1T

o | | vamans | SSRGS TT

S e T

o | oo [ oeier TT

10-26 3F0-66031-0 gﬁg{'ﬂ{?‘;ﬁ;‘/@?HING 1T,

24



GEAR CASE
FYsr—2x

Fig. 10

)

10—

25



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RiES MRES Ba g 21g|a &

1818

10-27 369-65021-1 ‘Q’:_TQEIE\JF;E’{“{LF:\};"PELLER AERE

10-28 369-65022-0 EYT%_}JM o211 AERE

10-29 3F0-65016-0 ;%“g;f;‘f;fk{?PER) AREE

10-30 3F0-65011-0 1F:U, “gﬁ’rf;\ff *”NER AERE

10-31 3F0-65032-0 ?’ngﬂ}ian“ (5 ) AEAE

10-32 9161E3-0645 ;:S’L';T alala

10-33 040103-0600 | ASHER 4|44

Trx

10-34 941303-0600 i?ﬁ%‘%‘fﬁf”’m 444

10-35 3F0-64215-0 %{; CH AERE

10-36 3F0-64221-0 igsyf _ AERE

10-37 3F0-64223-0 ;’ggzﬁg%v : AERE

10-38 3F0-64211-0 ;’%2;’_’?/';’? SHAFT AERE

10-39 3F0Q87323-1 ;’ﬁ?ﬁ:’ﬁf‘\ﬂ"’jﬂf’ USING ASSY AERE

10-40 3F0Q60101-1 | » ;’FSEF;E/';L;T\ ,f"/"’j;T HOUSING AERE

10-41 9601-0-6001 | I_‘if*_';';f;fﬁ}”& oot AR

10-42 300-60111-0 | %ijiﬁj‘h AN AERE

10-43 345-650150 | 8652’?2’_ o AERE

10-44 oi0iEag620 | 2oL 2022

10-45 3GU-60001-0 ;f%'f 6-30 2|22

10-46 300-64126-1 f:f?s o AERE

10-47 951503-0435 i;",-}}t‘f o AERE

10-48 3AB-65191-0 ‘,’;’:_T,’IE,? g@,@ ;\(SSS)Y ) 1] 1] 1] forTransom “s”

10-48 3AB-65192-0 ‘H’JV:_T;ES{F;I% ;\(SSY L 11| 1] forTransom "L

10-49 3AB-65031-0 | %%NE_ s 15 (o AERE

o [ e | SRS i

10750 3097641060 ;)FSSF;E7L15E(F55/§S(§:;E;37) N (P>|;?ti§ x 188 x 145

10750 SFO-641010 EE?\F;%'L;L/E(F;A)S(%%J)'J) YT :lTaStis?x 188 x 178

10-50 3FOB64512-0 PROPELLER ASSY (6”) 1 1 1 Aluminum W/Rubber Hub

7B 5Ty (67) (FIL3)

OPT 3 x 188 x 145

26



Fig. 11 CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
D970 TTI7y b RARNNT Z7 b

27



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RHES BREs B & 4 21814 -
Ol |wv
o o
CLAMP BRACKET
11-1 smsaeziii-2 | SLAESRS EERE
O-RING 24-95
11-2 0i-60023-0 | 0 NG A EERE
KNOB
11-3 o-6463-0 | NP EERE
TILT STOPPER
11-4 mB-62464-3 | IO BERE
SWIVEL BRACKET A
11-5 anBaezgi- | SOELERACK EERE
11-6 3AB-66334-1 | SIOPPER R
Abyn
11-7 3aB-63068-0 | LEVER EERE
-
SPRING PIN 2-12
11-8 gsta0z-0z12 | ZoER N, EERE
SPRING
11-9 SAB-66336-0 | ;0 EERE
BOLT
11-10 OI61E3-0850 | ot BERE
11-11 0401E3-0600 | NVASHER EERE
Tyox
BOLT 8-122
11-12 9-62115-2 | 2orL 80 EERE
NYLON NUT 8-P1.25
11-13 930403-0800 | JILON N1 BERE
WASHER 8 5-28-1
11-14 so-e2nie- | SR O 2|22
DISTANGE PIECE
11-15 qo9-grt7-1 | 2TNCE ol
11-16 930103-0600 | YT 2|22
Fyb
1-17 9401E3-0600 | WASHER 2|22
DOVAY
THRUST SUPPORTER
11-18 smB-62212:0 | PLOLSLS, BERE
] o DAMPER (LOWER)
11-19 3mg-61336-1 | DANERS EERE
THRUST ROD ASSY
11-20 SFO-621600 | 200 Ty EERE
SWIVEL BRACKET B
11-21 amBae2az-1 | Spv LB EERE
FRICTION PIECE
11-22 a09-oa1-2 | FRETONE EERE
SPRING
11-23 q09-2046-1 | At EERE
11-24 0401E3-0600 | NVASHER 2|22
Tyox
FRICTION KNOB
11-25 saT-omaz-0 | FROTON EERE
BUSHING
11-26 me-o221-1 | SN BERE
BUSHING
11-27 av-eaato-t | oSS ey 11
THRUST BUSHING
11-28 6623250 | J0PUT B EERE
11-29 avi-60001-1 | BOLT 6735 4|44

bk 7’V 6-35

28



Fig. 11 CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
D970 TTI7y b RARNNT Z7 b

29



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RES | BRES B & A AEL # =
(@] o o
o o
] | CLAMP SCREW KIT
11-30 saTaezios-1 | LT SOREN 2|22
] | cLAMP SCReEW AssY
11-31 aaTaezios-1 | BB SR EERE
+ CLAMP SCREW
11-32 39-62106-1 | 1y oINS 11
) | cLAMP SCREW HANDLE
11-33 3mBac2io-0 | 17 AR SORENS AERE
% RIVET 3-22
11-34 scs-s21042 | 1 TSR AERE
) o * CLAMP SCREW PAD
11-35 p-szi0n-1 | PLAIESOREN AR
11-36 3c8-62107-0 | * SHOULDERBOLT EERE

* ALY b

30



Fig. 12 TILLER HANDLE
T4 TN NIV

—1‘,-,
\#g/{\ >7
SN ¢

K\ . P
N

L
X

B SR
_-\a-

\r\‘
W
o

16

a A

r
:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L



Q' ty/fA%%

Ref.No. Part No. Description S Remarks
REES | HRES & g g8 la 5 =

°1818
12-1 3V1Q63003-6 I‘;LI\EJF;'}*L?"}‘E’LE ASSY R
12-2 3viae011-3 | ;‘{'—i';\Eﬁ"}"LANDLE T,
i aHo-6as10-0 | 500 agy NERE
DIEE R TT
12-5 3Vi-63041-0 | ;E}RSLT; L;i SHAFT e
12-6 3RI-630120 | ?fj'; NP
12-7 9208030518 | igl?fw NP
12-8 avi-63035-1 | ;5‘;3;}2[“_21505 NP
12-9 Vi-63077-0 | ?'BJ‘};\SJ[I;“FG NUT 151,
12-10 3Vi-63036-0 | i;’%{l\‘ﬁ T,
12-11 910103-0625 | i%f T,
T e T
12-13 9215E3-0612 | i%‘fw NP
e mo-anse0 | es AERE
o I TT
12-15 3V1-63600-0 ;';5*8;5 WIRE AP
e T
h w0000 | 300 2|22
o | oo | SRR T
12-19 avi-eaior-o | JOVER AT
12-20 9101E3-0616 REES’L'-J NP

32



BOTTOM COWL
KhLAINL

Fig. 13

33



Q' ty/fA%%

Ref.No. Part No. Description S Remarks

REES | HRES & g g8 la 5 =
°188

13-1 WEQ67100-0 ?ﬂ;g}“{' cowL 1,

13-2 3GT-67120-1 g;‘c’;—}’;g?"' ASSY 15T

13-3 3A0-76079-0 1?;)}%52396_'?‘3_7'4 e

13-4 910103-5616 if}’b'f T,

D T

13-9 910103-0612 If'ﬁ.()’LLJ 151,

13-10 3GR-06870-0 i{%ﬁ’ ZS%V}VI?T?C}"/' ASSY 15T

o | [ oo | S TT

13-12 910103-5612 i%f T T aoe

o | o | T T

13-14 9101E3-0816 | 2o Al

13-16 WE-67578-0 g;‘l{';Th[jiCAL AT

o | | e | T

o SNE-72046-0 ?hﬁvfb?ff“ 1]

13-20 3AG-12200-0 | STOP SWITCH DECAL T,

AbyTRAVFT -

34



TOP COWL

Fig. 14

by Thon

o

[ Simpriq
Technolozy |

35



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
RUEES BaES 0 e 4 21814 w =
Ol |wv
[l @]
_ o CAUTION DECAL (A)
14-1 3WL-72180-0 T3 (A) 1]
14-1 aF0-72185-0 | CAUTION DECAL 1] 1] foreu
=T h-l
TOP COWL ASSY
14-2 3WEQ67645-0 b7 BT IHREE
B - * TOP COWL SUB-ASSY
14-3 3WEQ67640-0 & TR Ty 1)1
** TOP COWL SEAL L=1100
14-8 3GT-67501-0 sk b9 BBl L1100 1]
~ o * DECAL SET(MFS2C)
14-9 3WH-87801-0 « Hol b (MFS20) 1
B Can * DECAL SET(MFS3.5C)
149 SWE-87801-0 * T h-IEyNMFS3.5C) !
. o * DECAL SET(MFS2.5C)
149 SWD-87801-0 * 71—l yNMFS2.5C) f
* LOGO DECAL
14-10 3WE-67580-0 ety INEEE
14-11 3C7-72191-0 CAUTION DECAL (PL-B) 1 1| forDo

1-Y3v7 8-l (PL-B)

36



FUEL TANK
J7aAaINEY

Fig. 15

USA MODEL

USA MODEL

USA MODEL

37



Q' ty/fE%

Ref-No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks

RUEES BaES 0 e 4 21g|a &
°l18|8

15-1 3GT-70310-1 ;gf,t&%fsy 1] 1] forus

151 3AB-70310-3 ;EIE}';;J’;';E:/ASSY 1l1]1] s

15-2 3AB-06846-1 j?,o\.\fEfﬂM” AEEE

15-3 3T5-76079-0 7?;’_"'6%‘2?96_%97" 107 333

15-4 308-66308-0 \évf/SvHeEE NI 3|33

15-5 910103-0625 lf'ﬁ%'f 3|33

15-6 39703110 | FUE OOCK ASSY AERE

15-7 3GT-70326-0 ;EIE;IEﬂ-I:l—C;\S1E5]55_52;)2_g;)20 ERE Q‘T% Valve-Carburetor

15-8 3GT-02165-0 ;ﬁ ,JF_();SEV/V!{E;F{%TLE:C;SR L=340 11| forus

15-9 3GT-35143-0 gﬂ,—ﬁ %%i 2|22

15-10 3eT-70325-0 | FUELHOSE LD 1] 1]1| smo

15-11 3GT-02175-0 ;i’f}t ;_%\SEV%{EE%TLESJER L=215 1] 1] forus

15-12 3AB-02215-1 %z %1155 2|22

15-13 3GT-70062-0 ;i’fﬁﬁﬁg%‘f“w 111 1] FuelValve

15-14 3G9-66136-0 865'}'(23_215‘0 1] 1] 1] FuelValve

15-15 369-70063-0 gEﬁ/b‘JF;INS:LI)M\'JW'D“}F - 1] 1] 1] FuelVaive

15-16 3WE-72183-0 ]Cf\g%\l (TBA>G ®) 1] 1] 1] forDo/Us

15-17 3AB-70036-1 ;gfk;‘;ﬁff}fEAL AERE

15-18 3GT-70321-0 ;ﬁ;ﬁi;@%éSSY 11| forus

15-19 3GP-70020-0 ;gfk;‘;ﬁi‘g{*;y;‘SSY AERE

15-20 3GR-70021-0 | ¥ ;ﬁ‘g‘;j ;ﬁq‘;@f‘tg@F‘LEASKET BERE

15-21 040103-0400 | ‘g’ﬁ“ER AERE

15-22 3HO-10005-0 | S%OK AR

15-23 951503-1610 | ¥ SPLIT PIN 1.6-10 AERE

* 277)yhe 1.6-10

38



Fig. 16 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
A7 arwis=y (7oEH%))




Q' ty/fE%

Ref-No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES MRES Ba g 21g|a &
Ola|o
o|o
TOOL KIT
16-1 3BJ-72100-0 Y-k 1 1 1
~ o SAFETY ROPE ¢ 4-1000
16-2 312-72201-0 b-TH40=T b 4-1000 11
FLUSHING PLUG
16-3 336-60007-0 T30 T3 1 1 1
- oo ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT
16-4 3GU-10230-0 S BT £yh 1 2.5ps
16-4 3LR-10230-0 ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT 1 35ps

= A EFob

40



Fig. 17 ASSENMBLY - KIT PARTS
VAR A I R VATV

—_——

X”/j_"j'”/;(ﬂ?‘yl‘ |

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| = |
|
| [ L) E |
| |
r-r———>>""""""—"—7—7 7 — 77— 7= | | g |
| CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT | ! S !
. . —3 l l
| FvILRUXRTFXY b \ : -

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ |
S |
| g |
FP- oo oo — oo — - | | |
| POWER HEAD GASKET SET 1, | ] |
L NT-AYKRHRTYREY R | : |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ | |
| |
???????????????????????? | |
I | |
| WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT . | L |

L A= SR TUNRTEY R | 9
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ | |
| |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ | |
| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET . ’ |
| A71ZyhHRFYbEVE |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ |
|
ffffffffffffffffffffffff ‘ |
| MAINTENACE KIT . |
\ T I
\ |
|
|
|
|




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES MRES Ba g 21g|a &

1818

17-1 | 1| 3BMQ87301-3 E%V:Eﬁ;lzﬂ/ﬁ( é\)ssv B 1 1] 1] forTransom "s”

17-1 | 2| 3BMQ87302-3 ngfﬁ;yjﬂSSSY w© 1] 1| 1| for Transom “L”

I T

72 [ morome | e s oo [

179 1] 367z | SARBNEIOR REPARKT AREE

173 | 2| sat-oazi-o | FEONT AEAE

173 3| sHe-0s2400 | SE%’T JYﬁLVE AERE

173 4| 3He-032440 | ¥ %ﬁ AERE

173 |5| aHe-omap-0 | TLONTARMPH AERE

173 | 6| 3He-03222:0 | ;E?f;g;‘%“ﬂ?g.R O-RING BERE

173 | 7| oz2sos-ea12 | ¥ igfw 222

173 | 8| 3He-03203-0 | 8;31;.'?107\ " AERE

173 9| sHe-o211-0 | ¥ gﬁ?ﬁgﬁiﬁf GASKET 2|22

17-4 [ 1| 3AB-87121-0 ;"\%"_VE‘F;F'C;]E,QEV(EQ?;(ET SET BERE

17-4 | 2| sA-ot024-1 | % SJ;;’.‘BE%%E?X?&’ER CGASKET NERE

14 |3| saB-otoz-0 | ;'jii’;'ﬁi{;}gﬁiﬁ’\s"ET BERE

174 4] mm-omzzo | FEOSET e AERE

17-4 | 5| 3AB-00121-0 I g‘bﬁﬁ%ﬁf_‘j 22| 2| Crankshaft

174 | 6| sHe-03203-0 | 8651;,‘%/”\7,}1 1 1] 1] carburetor

174 [ 7| sHe-02011-0 | ¥ 2:55;’;’;;8? GASKET 2|2 |2

174 | 8| saB-ozi04-0 | LB;T;A_};EKM,@,ILF%E;,%SKET AREE

174 |9| saB-ora02-0 | ¥ ?;LJLP, ’\‘g h@;,fﬁET AEAE

17-4 10| 3Ro-07422-0 | 865;”213_‘2;2:4 111 1] oilFilercap

17-4 |11  3AB-01215-0 I 7?%»33%1 1]01‘__2%(1'77 2| 2] 2| Driveshaft

174 |12| avi-o212-0 | 86517'?2_ e 1] 1| 1| Crankcase Head

i1 13l 3as61012-0 | * DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET T

* NI4T SRINGY UD R b

42



Fig. 17 ASSENMBLY - KIT PARTS
VAR A I R VATV

—_——

X”/j_"j'”/xﬂ?‘yl‘ |

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| = |
|
| [ L) E |
| |
r-r———>>""""""—"—7—7 7 — 77— 7= | | g |
| CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT | ! S !
. . —3 l l
| FvILRUXRTXY b \ : -

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ |
S |
| g |
F- - — oo — oo — oo | | |
| POWER HEAD GASKET SET 1, | ] |
L NT-AYKRHRTY eV R | : |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ | |
| |
???????????????????????? | |
I | |
| WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT . | L |

L A= SR TUNRTEY R | 9
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ | |
| |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ | |
| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET . ’ |
| A71ZyhHRFY bV E |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ |
|
ffffffffffffffffffffffff ‘ |
| MAINTENACE KIT . |
\ T I
\ |
|
|
|
|




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES MRES Ba g 21g|a &

1818

175 [ 1] aam-araz-o | pAIERPIIEREPARKT ARRE

175 |2| se9-es021-1 | ¥ !}V:_TQE,E;?{“";\};“PEL'—ER BERE

17-5 3] 369-65022-0 :EEYT‘%}‘/‘,W b2-11 NERE

11-5 |4| aFo-gs011-0 | f’r‘i“gﬁ’rfﬁff Jf"'NER AERE

176 |5| sFo-6s0180 | Jprujﬁf;\fi ,?QSKET AEEE

175 |6| 3AB-s5025-0 | ‘:,V:_T;f?;g;?myﬁf PLATE BERE

175 | 7| sro-eso2e-0 | 7?#1?5"5}3;5 ,fy’:SKET BERE

17-6 | 1| 3ro-87321-0 E‘,;!V:Eﬁ #ﬂyf@i‘(ﬁ SET AERE

17-6 | 2| 332-60006-1 I g’;?rfET 817151 222

176 | 3| s69-65021-1 | ‘;V:_T;?\;‘?xiolg"PE'-'-ER EERE

176 | 4| a9-65022-0 | EYT%_EW oo BERE

176 |5| sro-esot8-0 | ¥ ?ﬂ“ﬁifﬁf‘i ,ﬁﬂSKET AERE

176 |6| oro-gs029-0 | ¥ g%?;&’;;g ,T?}’:SKET BERE

17-6 | 7| 3F0-60223-0 I %’ﬁﬁﬁ"&ﬁfﬁ_}s 1| 1] 1] Pump CaseLower

176 | 8| sro-es020-0 | ?U/ “ﬁfﬁ;i ms(}g (LOWER) AERE

17-6 [ 9| 309-60111-0 I ghiﬁ’i‘} ‘22_"231:8 1| 1] 1] Propeller Shaft

176 [10| a4s-gs015-0 | ¥ 8651;.‘(3;‘23;:47 11 1] 1| Propeller Shaft Housing

176 [11| seo-ge021-1 | ¥ 86517'3‘;22"55'_‘:% 111]1| camRod

176 [12| 01660280 | 8652’?2 2 111 ] 1| Bushing

17-7 [1] 3ABQ87312-3 E’;;Eﬂi’“\ H;‘".f.’;’f:;““f: (KL')T L 1] 1] 1] for Transom”s"="L"

177 |2| saBastioo0 | ?;;Eﬂ?%"‘f’yleG AERE

o [ e | e T

177 |4| saB-643:2-0 | 1 i:\gffzﬁffm. AERE

177 |s| 172-3600-0 | %%MEJ 52 AR

177 |6| ototEs-se12 | i%LJ 2|22

177 | 7| sroeriot-1 | igt’? e AERE

177 | 8| sau-eoooi-o | ;RGTO ARER

44



Fig. 17 ASSENMBLY - KIT PARTS
VAR A I R VATV

—_——

X”/j_"j'”/xﬂ?‘yl‘ |

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| = |
|
| [ L) E |
| |
r-r———>>""""""—"—7—7 7 — 77— 7= | | g |
| CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT | ! S !
. . —3 l l
| FvILRUXRTXY b \ : -

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ |
S |
| g |
F- - — oo — oo — oo | | |
| POWER HEAD GASKET SET 1, | ] |
L NT-AYKRHRTY eV R | : |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ | |
| |
???????????????????????? | |
I | |
| WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT . | L |

L A= SR TUNRTEY R | 9
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ | |
| |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ | |
| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET . ’ |
| A71ZyhHRFY bV E |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ |
|
ffffffffffffffffffffffff ‘ |
| MAINTENACE KIT . |
\ T I
\ |
|
|
|
|




Q' ty/fE%

Ref-No. Part No. Description 212 |8 Remarks
REES | HRES a8 g% |4 &%
Ola |
O 10
*NUT
177 |9 930103-0600 | Lo INERE
177 |10| o401Es-0goo | * WASHER [NEEE
* Ty
] e * DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L)
1797 (1] sFo-ea302-0 | LTt tprpt
] . * GAM ROD (L)
-7 [12|  3FO-66013-0 | L0 S et
* SPRING PIN 3-8
17-7 [18| 9514070308 | I 2122
; 1o * WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
17-7 |14| 3AB-65192-0 « A—bn AT T () tpr)t
* DOWEL PIN 6-12
177 (15 3AB-0111-0 | Ly i LT
178 | 1| saT-g7500-0 | MAINTENANGE KIT FOR MFS2/25/3.58 ol
FTTURRIN
* SHEAR PIN 4-24
17-8 2|  309-64126-1 % oty 4-24 T
* GASKET 8.1-15-1
17-8 | 3] 332:60006-1 | | poni 2122
* ANODE
17-8 | 4| 338-60218-2 Iaparc tpr)t
* WATER PUMP IMPELLER
178 5| 860-65021-1 | Lyt g
] o *KEY ¢2-11
178 16| 36965020 | | LThlt s sy TPt
* WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE
178 | 7| 3AB-65025-0 | L4l ies g
* PUMP CASE LINER
17-8 8] OFO-65011-0 | sl ooy Tpr
* PUMP CASE GASKET
178 | 9| BFO-65018-0 | T TP
* GUIDE PLATE GASKET
17-8 10| 8FO-65029-0 | | il o et
* WASHER 10.2-19-1
17-8 |11|  3H6-07406-0 % Dyt 10.2-19-1 tpr)t
* SPLIT PIN 4-35
17-8 (12| 951503-0435 | UL Lo g
178 113l 9701-1-1103 | * SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) N

* AN=977%" (DCPR6E)

46



<0>

OV 1968 .o 9-7
O T 24352, i 3-16
O 24352 i 17-4-12
OV 2495 . 10-25
OUT 2495 . 11-2
OV 2495 17-6-12
OV 210, o 15-14
OUT 30244, . . 1-9
OUVT 30244, . . 17-4-10
OUVT 3247, o 10-43
QU 3247, .o 17-6-10
OUVTA2549 . 10-24
OUVTA2549 . . 17-6-11
OUVT FLYRTUZ o 4-20
OUVT RLYRTUZ o 17-3-8
OUVG RLYRTUa o 17-4-6
<77>

TIvAMFY M o 1-23
TIOXANFY Moo 12-9
2 10-3
0 17-8-4
<>

ATFARWRF YT o 7-4
ATTAL=R 4-26
AVT=IHALUYT YT 4-27
AVT=INVT 1-1
AVT=TINNVTRATLY =V 1-2
AVT—=UIZAR—=IVE 4-1
AVT—URIAR—=IVRT Y 4-2
AVTF—UIZAR—IVRHART Y b oo 4-6
AVT—=YIIZKR—IVRARTY b oo 17-4-8
<>

DA—BINATT YT () 10-48-2
DA—=BZINATT YT (D)o 17-7-14
DA—=BINATT I (S) e o 10-48-1
DA —BRYTAUNRT 10-27
DA—BRYTAURG 17-5-2
DA—=BRITAVRT 17-6-3
TA—BRYTAURS 17-8-5
DA—BRVTHART L= oo 10-22
DA—BRVTHAARTL—b o 17-5-6
DA—BRVTHART L= 17-8-7
DA—BRYTIURTEY b o 17-5-1
<I>

IFEY—RMNVT 1-12
IFY—RMNUVTRTLY =V o 1-3
TURTYYAVINGID VT 8-11
TORTVVAVING I VT 17-7-2
IORTVIAVINTGIVTFYERL) oo 17-7-1
IvIvya—bavoFy b oo 17-2-1
IVvIvIa—hJRYIFY M o 17-2-2
<F>

FAIHA N T =T 3-2
FAIT—IV100-20-7 ..o 3-15
FAIT—=IV100-20-7 oo 17-4-11
FAIT—=IV10-22-8 . oo 10-19
FAIT—IV10-22-8 . .o 17-6-7
FAIWT—IV12-24-8 .o 10-42
FAIWT—IV12-24-8 ..o 17-6-9
AT —IV20-357 oo 2-4
AT —IV20-357 o 17-4-5
FAIINIT Y 3-1
FAIWINVHRT Y b o 3-6
FAIWINIART Y b oo 17-4-9
FAITATFT YT 1-8
FAILNIVTA=IV 13-18
<7>

HARTLU—=bARTY b oo 10-21
HARTL—FHRTY M oo 17-5-7
AARTL—MARTY b oo 17-6-6
HARTLU—=bARTY b oo 17-8-10
ATIVTYFT U 13-2
AT YR 8-8
27 10-6
AR Y N 17-6-2
ARTY R 17-8-3
BRI S TU=FF NN — 1-35
HATY N T)=FFvNAN—. 17-4-4

47

%5l

721 A P 12-19
AN=TaTIVEV T 15-2
ALY TRT YT 1-10
ALEYRWL) o 10-15-2
ALEYRL) 17-7-12
ALY RS 10-15-1
ALOY RTwIod 10-26
BAT—62-9107 . oo 15-3
1T —6.2-9-35 L 7-8
BT=62974 . . 3-9
BAT—62-974 . .o 4-29
FIT—62-974 . 13-3
AT—6410-47 . oot 13-13
A= RS 5-6
<F>

F— 10373 2-7
F—RYTAURS @211 . 10-28
F—RYTAURS Q211 .o 17-5-3
F—RYTAURS Q211 .o 17-6-4
F—RYTAURS @211 . 17-8-6
F—ARKTAURT @311 . 10-20
Fr T —RT Y 10-1
Fr T LRI YT 4-8-1
FOrTLRT YT 4-8-2
FrTLRT YUY 4-8-3
FRTLRARTY M o 4-25
FOTLRHARTY b o 17-3-9
FrTLRHARTY b oo 17-4-7
FrTLRURTEYL oo 17-3-1
<>

D T 10-35
TIUTFAL. 10-14
TGOV T—ANY R 3-14
TGSV TRTYIWEY 2-1
D T 1-32
D 5-2
D 6-16
TSV TRAT ) 2 11-32
GSUTRAT) AT YUY 11-31
GSUTAZ)IFY R o 11-30
TSUTRAZ)INY R 11-35
GSVTRTVIINY RV 11-33
TIVTTITYb 11-1
GURTAYT AT 8-1a
T 4-14
T 17-3-4
7 P 12-6
TUYTOI0 3-12
TUYT @10 oo 4-40
TUYT Q12 4-5
T T Q15 15-12
TUYT Q4. . 15-9
TOAY 132 8-14
TOAY 132 17-7-5
TEAY 293 . 89
TJOXY b Td—ZINAT(TwIiN) oo 10-49
TJOXY b TF—RZNNAT(@T) .o 10-31
<>

BHAEET Y b . 16-4-1
BHAEIET Y b . 16-4-2
O=2 3BT B) o 15-16
OA—=2avTh—Ib . 7-9
O=2a>yTh—=Ib o 8-21
O=2a>VTHh—Ib o 14-1-3
O=2ayThH—=IVA) 14-1-1
O—aYTHA=IVPLB) .o 14-11
O=2a>ThH=Ib B) oo 6-17
P 1-15
OOy R 2-5
OOy RRIVE 2-6
<>

P—FRBY R 1-28
B—FRZY rFv YT 1-29
Y—BRZYbFvy T 1-30
Y—BRZY bEY Y THRT Y b oo 1-31
Y—FBREY bFY v THRTZY b oo 17-4-3
<>

=) T aATIVNVT Y R/ T 15-15
TIRTA=IV 13-16



7 khkav E(©)

7OV RIIAVNTYT 9-4
ROV RLIN— 9-11
TUN21-28-0.1 10-8-1
TUN21-28-0.15 L 10-8-2
T —ETVA2 . 10-46
T —EVA2 17-8-2
TIIWERIVE 11-36
JIVETOAVIRKI IV —AT YT 1-1
TUVENY RAN— 1-24
JUVENY RAN=ARTy b 1-25
TYVENY FAN=HRT Y b 17-4-2
<A>

AANIVT STy M A 11-5
AANIVTZT Yy bB . 11-21
AR 4-18
AR 12-7
AT 12-13
AR 17-3-7
A==l . 6-2
RAB—=BRAT)IT 6-3
AZ—=BINYRIV. 6-11
ARZ—=BZO—=7 0351200 ... o 6-5
AZY R 67T, 8-18
ARAY R 6171, 17-7-7
ATTIVTTIry b oo 8-2
AN I e 11-6
AMYINT YT UT 8-13
ARYINT YT UT 17-7-4
ARYTRAYFT YUY 13-10
AMYTRAYFTAIV oo 13-20
AMYTRAYVFSUY—RTYyo oo 13-11
AMY TR 2 4-21
AIN=T TS (DCPROE). . .o oo 1-38
AN=DTZDCPROE) . . . o oot 17-8-13
ZINAZIWF2—=770772 @10-100. . . ..ot 4-4
ATy bEV16-10. . 15-23
ATy bEY 212 9-3
ATy REV 435 10-47
ATy bEV 435 17-8-12
AT 11-9
AT 12-10
ATV T T T0F 10-36
ATV VT RUN=RMYIN o 9-9
ATVVGANY TR 2 oo 4-22
ATV T 700230 Tb—b oo o 11-23
ATV TEY 212 11-8
ATV UTE Y38, 10-16
ATV VTE Y 38, o 17-7-13
ATV T T 10-34
AN=H100-15-72 10-12
ATAMFR=R 11-18
ASRARNT YUY 11-28
ASARTL—1820232-1 ..o 2-3
ARZAROY R 11-20
A 1-37
AO=I7IJTy b #I5) . 4-11-1
AO—TI7TTy M#I25) . o 4-11-2
AO—=I7ITy b @#130). ..o 4-11-3
A0y MU —=TF 5-5
ROy MUY TR o 12-5
A0V MUY 7R R—=b o 12-12
2Oy MUbIv T REIN 12-4
AOY MUVTA—=IV o 12-14
AOY MURZ L o 5-4
ROy MLy R 5-9
AOY MV TAY 12-15
AOY MVIAYTSoy b 5-1
<t>

C—TFAA—=T Q41000 . ... 16-2
TSIV IR=IVTT. 9-8
<HZ>

AOTIVEY 612 oo 1-4
BAITIVEZY 612 oo 3-3
BITIVEV 612 oo 8-4
BAITIVEY 612 . 8-5
AOTIVEZY 612 oo 8-16
BAITIVEY 612 oo 17-7-15
BT TATFYTARTY M o 15-20
AUIN(ET) et 11-19
<F>

Fa—TOY R 13-6

Fa—vOvRTvovd oo 13-5

F A= AN 13-7
FIVRRRM YIS 11-4
<>

Rt 17 S 16-1
<T>

TARBYVAE=R 11-15
TATINVRIV e 12-2
TATINYRIVT Y 12-1
TH—=ILEY MMFS25C). . ..o 14-9-5
TH=ILEY BMFS20). . ..o 14-9-1
TH=ILEY FMFS35Q). « oo 14-9-3
<bhb>

My TATIVT Y 14-2-1
My THDIVTTT Y 14-3-1
Yy TATIVY—=IVL=11000. 00 14-8
RIATIwTRT UL oo 10-10-2
RSATIvTRTY L) oo 17-7-11
RSATIvTRTYIS) o 10-10-1
RSATIvTONTIVTTY(S) oo 8-1
RSATIv T ONDIVTHR Ty M oo 3-13
RSATIvTONDIVTHR Y oo 17-4-13
RSATIv TN TG (B—=0TST0) oo 8-12
RSA T TN TG (B—0TZ00) o 17-7-3
RLUVRTU 2 o 4-19
RLARIVE10-14P1.25. e 3-4
<F>

FTAOVF Y RBPI2S e 11-13
72520 N 8-19
202 11-16
7252 17-7-9
T R 10-P1.25 L o 7-3
</>

JTFIVERMYIS o 11-3
</\>

INABY RRZ 2 4-24-1
INAOY RRTU D 4-24-2
INVTRT) T L=35 0o 1-13
INIVTRTIVTT—h oo 1-16
INT—=ANY RHRTY by b oo 17-4-1
<k>

L 2-9
EANVE Y 2-10
EANYEYT YT 2-1
ERMVURTEY R o 2-8
EANU VT 2-13
ERANYU VT 2-14
EARUDTFAI 2-15
EAMYUVTRy b 2-12
ERY M OYAT =L 1-22
ERYERIVE oo 1-20
<7>

77 15-22
A= S 1-18
TyVARY R I TF 10-37
TV VT N4158T . 12-3
TSIV TYINRTTIVT o 11-27
TYIVTNYRIV 12-17
TGNV RIV32-34-118. .o 12-18
TV ERY N 11-26
TaATIVR VT T Y 15-1-1
TaATIVRA VT T Y 15-1-2
TATIVRVIF Y TT Y 15-18
TATIVEVIF Y TT Y o 15-19
TaATIVRAVT—Ib . 15-17
TaATIVNIVT TS 15-6
TaTIVNIVT /T 15-13
TaAT)VAR—RA15520-20 . . .o 15-7
TaT)UR—AL=215. . 15-10
TATIVR—AW/TAFIRZL=215 000 15-11
TATIVR—=ZAW/7AFI2L=340 .. ................. 15-8
TATIVR—=ZAW/7AFT2L=390 ................... 4-41
TATIVR—RATATTRZ oo 12-16
TaATIVRY T TS 4-38
TaATIVLIN=FTH=IV o 13-17
TIARA=IV o 7-1
T 88 10-5
TITF Y TW/LIREVR oo 7-5
TSy b RAMYIN 3-8
TSRAFYTUNY NG5, . 12-13a
TSI VT TS0 16-3
TU—FF L INAN— 1-34
TU—HR=Z . 4-37



TV IVRT)UT 6-10
TV T 11-25
TUTIAVE=R 11-22
TNTIIVE—=R 12-8
TV aAVTL—b 6-8
TL—hTyamy R oo 1-19
TLO—=PFRIVE660. .. oo 6-14
22 Rl 4-12
72 Rl 17-3-2
TO—F7—LEY 4-15
TO—R7—=LEY 17-3-5
TO=RF XN 4-16
TJO—FFYNOUTT L 4-17
TO—FFELNOUTT 17-3-6
TO—=RFNLT 4-13
ORI 17-3-3
TARST VY @S (TZRF Y)Y 10-50-1
AR T YO (TIVE) 10-50-4
TARST YV OV (TSZAFYT) 10-50-2
ARG T PV TZAF Y)Y 10-50-3
TAORSIH T oo 10-38
TARSIYTNINTIVT 10-40
TARSYXTNNTIVIT YT o 10-39
<NA\>

ARANIF T B 10-13
ARANWFTT YA 10-9
<R>

R R 3-1
R R 4-3
R R 4-36
R R 8-10
R=IURT U F6000 .. ..o 10-2
R=IURT 6000 . .ot 10-11
R=)URT YT 6001 .. 10-41
R=IURTUT6004 ..o 10-7
R=IURTUT 6204 ..o 2-2
ReJURT )T 6204 oo 2-2a
RELATIV. 13-1
RIVE 1-5
RIVR 1-6
IV 1-26
RIVE 1-33
RIVR 1-36
19 1 3-7
RIVE 3-10
RIVR 3-17
19 1 4-7
RIVE 4-31
RIVR 4-39
19 1 5-3

9 1 5-7
21912 6-9
10 1 7-6
9 1 8-3
RIV b 8-6
19 1 8-7
RIVE 8-15
RIVR 8-17
19 1 9-5
RIVE 9-12
RIVR 10-4
IV 10-32
RIVE 10-44
RIVR 10-45
IV 11-10
RIVE 12-11
RIVR 12-20
IV 13-4
9 1 13-9
RIVR 13-12
RV 13-14
RIVE 15-5
RIVR 17-7-6
RIVR 17-7-8
RIVE 8122 0 11-12
NIV TLO—b635 .. 11-29
RYTr—=R (T VI o 10-29
ROTr—ZA7 v (A7) o 10-18
RYTr—ZARTY S 10-23
RYTr—RART YN o 17-5-5
ROTr—ZBARTY b oo 17-6-5
RYTT—RARTY b oo 17-8-9
ROTr—ZHRTY F(EAT) oo 10-17

49

RYTr—ZARTy M(AT) oo 17-6-8

R TT—RSAF 10-30
R Tr—ATAF 17-5-4
RYTT—RSAF 17-8-8
<A>

AAVTT Y RMHS8). o 4-10-1
AAVTTYRMHOE). o 4-10-2
AAVTT Y MHO8). . 4-10-3
AAV/ IV 4-9-1
AAV/ IV o 4-9-2
AAV/ IV 4-9-3
AVTFUVRAFYDN Lo 17-8-1
<7>

TF I 6-6
TIN—F YT 4-23
<>

L 6-4
UOAMIVAZ =BT YUY o 6-1
UR—=2VR TG 6-7
L 1-14
LD 1-17
DN R 3-22 e 11-34
UVTEYHIN=T U 7-7
<L>

LN = 1-7
<@>

A= 7 6-12
O—T7 A7 L—b . 6-13
OOF A= 14-10
[ el N 1-21
[ R R L (1 17-1-2
O73ZY R7YT(S) oo 17-1-1
O731Zy bARTY by b oo 17-6-1
<>

D N 1-7

o 4-32
1 7-2
L 8-20
o 9-2

1 10-33
L 11-1
o 11-17
L 11-24
L 15-21
o 17-7-10
Twow102-19-T 0 3-5
Twow102-19-1 oo 17-8-11
Tyoy 105-18-15 . o 9-10
Ty w6521-1 0 13-8
Twov6-16-15. .o 1-27
Ty v6-16-15. . oo 5-8
Tuov6-16-15. .o 6-15
DU v6-16-15. .o 13-15
Ty v6-16-15. . o 15-4
DY 852810 11-14



INDEX

<A> CAUTIONDECAL(B) .....covveennnt 6-17
ADJUSTINGNUT........oooeiiiiint 1-23 CAUTION DECAL (PL-B) ......cvene 14-11
ADJUSTINGNUT......... .. 129 CAUTION DECAL (SIGP) ...... 7-9
ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT. .. 16-4-1 CAUTIONTAG (B)... . 15-16
ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT. .. 16-4-2 CERAMICBALL 7.7 .. 9-8
ANODE.................. .. 10-3 CHOKEROD........ .. 13-6
ANODE.................ooocc 17-8-4 CHOKE ROD BUSHING . . 135
<B> CHOKEWIRE .......

BALL BEARING 6000 .................. CLAMP 6.5-67P ...

BALL BEARING 6000 ... CLAMP 6.5-67P ...

BALL BEARING 6001 ... .. CLAMP 6.5-67P.... .
BALLBEARING 6004 .................. CLAMP BRACKET ........cooviiiiiinn
BALLBEARING 6204 .................. CLAMPSCREW ...t

BALL BEARING 6204 ... .. CLAMP SCREW ASSY .
BEVEL GEARASSY (A) ....oovviniinnn. CLAMP SCREW HANDLE .............. 11-33
BEVELGEARB ..o CLAMP SCREWKIT. ...t

CLAMP SCREW PAD.

COLLAR 6.2-9-10.7
COLLAR6.2-9-35 .
COLLAR6.2-9-74.
COLLAR6.2-9-7.4.
COLLAR6.2-9-7.4. .
COLLAR6.4-10-4.7......ooeeiiinnnn.. 13-13
COLLAR6.5-10.5-226................. 5-6

CONNECTING ROD ASSY ...

CRANKSHAFT ASSY W/GEAR

CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY......... 1-1
CYLINDER HEAD COVER .
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET ...... 1-25
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET ...... 17-4-2
<D>

DAMPER (LOWER) ... .. 11-19
DECAL SET(MFS2.5C) 14-9-5
DECAL SET(MFS2Q) ... 14-9-1

BOLT 6-30..
BOLT 6-30..

DECAL SET(MFS3.5C) ..
DISTANCE PIECE..... .
DOWELPING-12.........oooiiinnan
DOWELPING-12..........oooiviinan
DOWEL PIN 6-12.. .
DOWELPING6-12..............ooeeet.

DOWELPING-12.........cooviin.an 8-16

DOWEL PIN 6-12 . .

DRAINBOLT 10-14P1.25.............. 3-4

DRAINSCREW ...

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L)

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L)

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (S) .o 10-10-1
BUSHING 32-34-11.8.............veee 12-18 DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ... 8-12
<C> DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ... . 17-7-3
CAMROD (L) ..o 10-15-2 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S) ...... 8-1
CAMROD (L) . L 17-7-12 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET........ 3-13
CAMROD (S) ... .. 10-15-1 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET........ 17-4-13
CAM ROD BUSHING. . .. 10-26 <E>
CAMSHAFT ASSY ...... ... 1-10 ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ............
CARBURETORASSY .......ooooiinnnnn 4-8-1 ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ...

CARBURETOR ASSY ... ..482  EXHAUSTVALVE.............
CARBURETORASSY ......cvviiiiinn

CARBURETOR GASKET ................

CARBURETOR GASKET ... .
CARBURETORGASKET ................
CARBURETOR REPAIRKIT..............
CAUTION DECAL ..
CAUTION DECAL (A) ..ot

FLOATARMPIN ..., 4-15
FLOATARMPIN ... 17-3-5
FLOAT CHAMBER........ 4-16

FLOAT CHAMBER O-RING ...
FLOAT CHAMBER O-RING ...
FLOATVALVE...........

FLOAT VALVE...
FLUSHING PLUG..
FLYWHEEL..........
FRICTION KNOB ...
FRICTION PIECE. .. .
FRICTIONPIECE. ..........cooivet.s
FRICTIONPLATE ..ot
FRICTION SPRING. .. .
FUELCOCKASSY ...
FUEL COCKKNOB..................ee
FUEL HOSE 155-20-20 .
FUELHOSEL=215..........ccvvvnnn.
FUEL HOSE PROTECTOR...............
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=215.......
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=340...... 15-8
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=390..... 4-41

FUELLEVERDECAL .............. 13-17
FUEL PUMP ASSY ... 4-38
FUEL TANK ASSY.... . 15-1-1
FUEL TANK ASSY...... .. 15-1-2
FUEL TANK CAP ASSY. 15-18
FUEL TANK CAP ASSY. .. 15-19
FUELTANKSEAL. ... 15-17
<G>

GASKET .o
GASKET ..o

GASKET 8.1-15-1..... .
GASKET 8.1-15-1............ee
GASKET8.1-15-T.....oooii e
GEAR CASE ASSY ...

12-6

.. 10-31
10-49
GROMMET13-2 ..oovviiiiiiiiiienn 8-14
GROMMET 13-2 ... 17-7-5
GROMMET 29-3 ... .. 89
GUIDE PLATE GASKET. .. 10-21
GUIDE PLATE GASKET. . 17-5-7
GUIDE PLATE GASKET. .. 17-6-6
GUIDE PLATE GASKET................. 17-8-10
<H>
HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION DECAL. 8-21
HOOK . .o 15-22
3-11
4-3
4-36
8-10
<I>
IGNITERW/R-CAP. ..., 7-4
INSULATOR. ... 4-26
INTAKEMANIFOLD ..........ooeene 4-1
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY...
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET ........... 4-6
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET ........... 17-4-8
INTAKE SILENCER ASSY ... 4-27
INTAKE VALVE......... 1-1
INTAKE VALVE STEM SEAL.............. 1-2
<K>
KEY 10-3.7-3.
KEY 2-11..
KEY 2-11..
KEY @2-11 ..
KEY @2-11..
KEY @3-11 oo
KNOB ..o
<L>
LEVER ..ot 1-7
LIFTER. o 1-17

50



LOWERUNITASSY (S)...ovvvvininnn 17-1-1

LOWER UNIT GASKET SET ............. 17-6-1
<M>

MAIN JET (#58) ..vveeeiieaieen 4-10-1
MAIN JET (#65) ... 4-10-2

MAIN JET (#68) .... 4-10-3
MAIN NOZZLE..... . 4-9-1
MAIN NOZZLE. .. 4-9-2
MAINNOZZLE................ooeee. 4-9-3

MAINTENANCE KIT FOR MFS2/2.5/3.5B 17-8-1
<N>

. 8-19
. 11-16
17-7-9
7-3
11-13
<0>
OILFILLERCAP ... 1-8
OIL LEVEL DECAL .. .13-18
OILSEAL10.1-20-7 .. 3-15
OILSEAL10.1-20-7 ..o 17-4-11
OILSEAL 10-22-8 .... . 10-19
OILSEALT0-22-8 ... 17-6-7
OILSEAL12-24-8 ... 10-42

OIL SEAL 12-24-8 ..
OIL SEAL 20-35-7 ..
OIL SEAL 20-35-7 ..
OIL SIGHT GAUGE .
OILPAN ASSY......
OILPAN GASKET ...
OILPAN GASKET ...

.17-6-9
.24
. 17-4-5

O-RING... 4-20
O-RING. .. 17-3-8
ORING......... 17-4-6
O-RING1.9-68.............cccviinn 9-7
O-RING 2.4-35.2 ...

O-RING 2.4-35.2
O-RING24-95..........coiiiis 10-25
O-RING 2.4-9.5. . 11-2
O-RING24-95..........cceiiiiin... 17-6-12
O-RING25-49..........coviiiin... 10-24
O-RING 2.5-4.9.

O-RING 2-10
O-RING 3.1-24.4
O-RING 3.1-24.4
O-RING3.2-47.......

O-RING3.2-47 .o
<P>

PILOT SCREW..
PILOT SCREW...

4241

12-13a

PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE. ............ 7-5
POWER HEAD GASKET SET ... 17-4-1
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-60. .. 6-14
“PROPELLER ASSY (4.5")". 10-50-1
“PROPELLER ASSY (6™)"... 10-50-2

(
"PROPELLER ASSY (6™)"....
“PROPELLER ASSY (7"")"
PROPELLER SHAFT............ .10-38
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING..........
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY ... 10-39

PUMP CASE(UPPER).................. 10-29
PUMP CASE ASSY (LOWER)............. 10-18
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)......... 10-17
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)......... 17-6-8
PUMP CASELINER ..........cvvvvnn 10-30

51

PUMP CASELINER .............oooet.
PUMP CASE LINER .

PUSHROD. ...t
PUSHROD. ...t

<R>

RATCHET e 6-6
RECOIL STARTER ASSY ... .. 6-1
REEL ..., ....6-4
RETAINER ...... . . 114
RETURN SPRING .......... e 677
RING GEAR COVER ASSY . .77
RIVET 3-22.... 11-34
ROCKER ARM. .. . O P
ROPEANCHOR ........ccooiiiiiiit 6-12
ROPE ANCHORPLATE................. 6-13
RUBBER CAP. ... 4-23
<S>

THROTTLESHAFT. ...
THROTTLE SHAFT DAMPER. .. .
THROTTLE SHAFT SUPPORT........... 12-12
THROTTLEWIRE ............cooiie
THROTTLE WIRE BRACKET. ...
THRUSTBUSHING ...........
THRUST PLATE 20.2-32-1.
THRUST ROD ASSY......
THRUST SUPPORTER
TILLERHANDLE........
TILLER HANDLE ASSY ..
TILT STOPPER.

<V>

VALVESPRINGL=35.................. 1-13
VALVE SPRINGSEAT .........ooonet. 1-16
<W>

WASHER ... 1-7

SCREW ... 12-13
SEALRING................oie 15-15
SHEARPIN4-24....................... 10-46
SHEAR PIN 4-24. 17-8-2
SHIFT DECAL ... . 13-16
SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY .. ... 96
SHIFTROD(S) ............. 91
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY. ... .. 94
SHIFTROD LEVER........ L9
SHIM 21-28-0.1.... ... 10-8-1
SHIM 21-28-0.15... .. 10-8-2
SHOULDERBOLT ..
SLINGER.........oo
SLOW AIR JET (#115)
SLOW AIR JET (#125)
SLOW AIR JET (#130)
SPACER10.1-15-72 ...
SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) ... e
SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) ................
SPIRAL TUBE PROTECTOR ¢ 10-100 ... 4-4
SPLITPINTG-10........cooiiiiinn 15-23
SPLITPIN2-12..........i 9-3
SPLITPINA-35..........cooiiiine 10-47
SPLITPIN 4-35.. 17-8-12
4-22
.99
10-36
11-9
11-23
12-10
SPRING PIN 2-12... 11-8
SPRING PIN 3-8.. . ....10-16
SPRINGPIN3-8........ccoiiiinn 17-7-13
SPRINGWASHER. .............oovee 10-34
STARTER HANDLE ....6-11
STARTER ROPE ¢3.5-1200 ............ 6-5
STARTERSEAL.........cooiiiiiinns
STARTER SPRING. .. R
STEERING BRACKET...................
STOPSCREW ..o,
STOP SWITCH ASSY....

STUD6-171 ..
STUD6-171 ......
SWIVEL BRACKETA ... ..
SWIVEL BRACKETB ...

<T>

TANK FILLER CAP GASKET............. 15-20
THERMOSTAT ..o
THERMOSTAT CAP
THERMOSTAT CAP .
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET............ 1-31
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET. ........... 17-4-3
THROTTLE DECAL.
THROTTLE DRUM
THROTTLEOPENER ................... 5-5
THROTTLEROD.......oovvviiieeeeen 59

WASHER 10.2-19-1.. . .
WASHER 10.5-18-1.5.................. 9-10
WASHER6.5-21-1.....................

WASHER 6-16-1.5. .. . ..
WASHER6-16-1.5.. ...t 5-8

WASHER6-16-1.5...........coovnn 6-15
WASHER 6-16-1.5...

WASHER 6-16-1.5.. ...t 15-4
WASHER 8.5-28-T..........oooinnet.

WATER PIPE ASSY (L
WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
WATER PIPEASSY (S). ...t
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE ..
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE ..
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE ..
WATER PUMP IMPELLER .....
WATER PUMP IMPELLER .....
WATER PUMP IMPELLER .....
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..... ..
WATER PUMP REPAIRKIT .............




INDEX (Parts Number)

3AB-01024-1........ 1-25
3AB-01024-1........ 17-4-2
3AB-01032-0........ 1-31
3AB-01032-0........ 17-4-3
3AB-01111-0. . ...... 8-5
3AB-0T111-0. . ...... 8-16
3AB-01111-0. . ...... 17-7-15
3AB-01210-0........ 3-14
3AB-01215-0........ 3-15
3AB-01215-0. ... .... 17-4-11
3AB-02104-0........ 4-6
3AB-02104-0 . ....... 17-4-8
3AB-02215-1 . ....... 15-12
3AB-03265-0........ 4-21
3AB-03266-0 . ....... 4-24-1
3AB-05003-0........ 6-6
3AB-05004-0........ 6-3
3AB-05006-0 . ....... 6-8
3AB-05007-0........ 6-10
3AB-05012-0........ 6-7
3AB-05013-0........ 6-5
3AB-05019-0........ 6-11
3AB-05090-0 . ....... 6-1
3AB-05104-0 . ....... 6-4
3AB-05131-0........ 6-12
3AB-05134-0........ 6-13
3AB-05138-0........ 6-9
3AB-06300-1........ 7-7
3AB-06303-1........ 7-8
3AB-06846-1........ 15-2
3AB-07201-0........ 1-11
3AB-07231-0. . ...... 1-17
3AB-07233-0........ 1-19
3AB-07235-0........ 1-21
3AB-07402-0........ 3-6
3AB-07402-0 . ....... 17-4-9
3AB-07421-0 .. ...... 3-2
3AB-07431-0........ 1-34
3AB-07432-0........ 1-35
3AB-07432-0........ 17-4-4
3AB-07435-0........ 4-37
3AB-07640-0 . . ...... 1-37
3AB-60003-0........ 8-12
3AB-60003-0........ 17-7-3
3AB-61012-0........ 3-13
3AB-61012-0........ 17-4-13
3AB-61336-1........ 11-19
3AB-62212-0........ 11-18
3AB-62321-1........ 11-26
3AB-62464-3 ... ... .. 11-4
3AB-63068-0 . ....... 1-7
3AB-63102-0........ 12-17
3AB-63617-0........ 5-9
3AB-64332-0........ 8-13
3AB-64332-0........ 17-7-4
3AB-65025-0........ 10-22
3AB-65025-0 . ....... 17-5-6
3AB-65025-0 . ....... 17-8-7
3AB-65031-0........ 10-49
3AB-65191-0. . ...... 10-48-1
3AB-65192-0........ 10-48-2
3AB-65192-0........ 17-7-14
3AB-66130-1........ 9-6
3AB-66214-0 . .. ... .. 9-1
3AB-66225-0........ 9-11
3AB-66334-1........ 11-6
3AB-66336-0 . ....... 11-9
3AB-67104-0........ 13-5
3AB-70036-1........ 15-17
3AB-70310-3 . ....... 15-1-2
3AB-87121-0. ... .... 17-4-1
3AB-87322-0........ 17-5-1
3ABB01021-0. .. ... .. 1-24
3ABB01031-0........ 1-29
3ABB07400-0. . ...... 3-1
3ABB63508-0. . ... ... 5-1
3ABQ61020-4. . ... ... 8-1
3ABQ61100-0. . ... ... 8-11

3ABQ61100-0. . ... ... 17-7-2

3ABQ62001-1. .. ... .. 8-2
3ABQ62102-0. . ... ... 11-33
3ABQ62111-2. .. ... .. 11-1
3ABQ62391-1. .. ... .. 11-5
3ABQ62392-1. . ... ... 11-21
3ABQ87312-3........ 17-7-1
3AC-72200-0. . ...... 13-20
3AE-07203-0 . ....... 1-13
3AS-032660 . ....... 4-24-2
3AU-04468-0. .. ... .. 4-10-3
3B2-63063-0 . ....... 12-12
3B2-65022-0 . ....... 10-20
3BJ-72100-0 .. ...... 16-1
3BMQ60000-2 . . .. ... 10-1
3BMQ87301-3 ... .... 17-1-1
3BMQ87302-3 . ... ... 17-1-2
3BR-63102-1 ........ 12-18
3BRB02091-1........ 4-1
3C7-022150 . .. ... .. 4-5
3C7-72191-0 . . ... ... 14-11
3C8-62104-2 .. ...... 11-34
3C8-62107-0 .. ...... 11-36
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 1-27
3C8-66308-0........ 5-8
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 6-15
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 13-15
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 15-4
3DJ-04458-0 ... ..... 4-10-1
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 10-19
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 17-6-7
3F0-61101-1 .. ...... 8-18
3F0-61101-1 ... ... .. 17-7-7
3F0-62160-0 . ....... 11-20
3F0-64101-0 . ....... 10-50-3
3F0-64211-0 . ....... 10-38
3F0-64215-0 .. ...... 10-35
3F0-64221-0 . ....... 10-36
3F0-64223-0 ........ 10-37
3F0-64301-0 . ....... 10-10-1
3F0-64302-0 . ....... 10-10-2
3F0-64302-0 . ....... 17-7-11
3F0-64321-0 . ....... 10-12
3F0-65011-0 . ....... 10-30
3F0-65011-0 .. ...... 17-5-4
3F0-65011-0 .. ...... 17-8-8
3F0-65016-0 . ....... 10-29
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 10-23
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 17-5-5
3F0-65018-0 . ....... 17-6-5
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 17-8-9
3F0-65020-0 . . ...... 10-17
3F0-65020-0 . ....... 17-6-8
3F0-65029-0 .. ...... 10-21
3F0-65029-0 ... ... .. 17-5-7
3F0-65029-0 .. ...... 17-6-6
3F0-65029-0 . .. ... .. 17-8-10
3F0-65032-0 ... ... .. 10-31
3F0-66011-0 . . ...... 10-14
3F0-66012-0 ... ..... 10-15-1
3F0-66013-0 ... ... .. 10-15-2
3F0-66013-0 . ....... 17-7-12
3F0-66031-0 .. ...... 10-26
3F0-72185-0 .. ...... 14-1-3
3F0-87321-0 . ....... 17-6-1
3F0B64512-0. . ... ... 10-50-4
3F0Q60101-1. .. ... .. 10-40
3F0Q87323-1........ 10-39
3FK-87123-0 .. ...... 2-12
3G9-66136-0........ 15-14
3GP-70020-0........ 15-19
3GR-02409-0........ 4-27
3GR-06870-0........ 13-10
3GR-07905-0........ 1-16
3GR-64010-0. . ...... 10-9
3GR-64020-0 . ....... 10-13
3GR-70021-0. . ...... 15-20
3GR-76191-0. .. ..... 8-21
3GT-02161-0 . . ...... 4-41
3GT-02165-0 . .. ... .. 15-8

3GT-02175-0 . .. ... .. 15-11
3GT-03200-0 . ....... 4-8-1
3GT-03221-0 . ....... 4-16
3GT-03231-0 . ....... 4-12
3GT-03231-0. . ...... 17-3-2
3GT-032520 . ....... 4-9-1
3GT-03256-0 . ....... 4-23
3GT-04000-1 .. ...... 4-38
3GT-04915-0 ... ... .. 4-11-1
3GT-04925-0 .. ...... 4-11-2
3GT-05101-0 . .. ..... 3-8
3GT-06001-0 .. ...... 7-1
3GT-06041-0 .. ...... 7-4
3GT-07810-1 .. ...... 1-10
3GT-07921-0 . . . ..... 1-14
3GT-35143-0........ 15-9
3GT-60108-0 . ....... 6-14
3GT-62442-0 . .. ..... 11-25
3GT-67120-1 .. ... .. 13-2
3GT-67501-0 . . ...... 14-8
3GT-70062-0 . ....... 15-13
3GT-70310-1 ... ... .. 15-1-1
3GT-70321-0 . .. ..... 15-18
3GT-70325-0 .. ...... 15-10
3GT-70326-0 . . ...... 15-7
3GT-87122-1 . ....... 17-3-1
3GT-87130-0. . ...... 2-8
3GT-87500-0 . . ...... 17-8-1
3GTB01031-0. .. ..... 1-30
3GTBO1100-2. .. ... .. 1-1
3GTB02010-1. . ...... 4-2
3GTB87090-5. .. ..... 17-2-1
3GTQ62105-1. .. ... .. 11-30
3GTQ62108-1. .. ... .. 11-31
3GU-03252-0........ 4-9-2
3GU-04930-0........ 4-11-3
3GU-10230-0........ 16-4-1
3GU-60001-0. . ...... 8-17
3GU-60001-0. .. ... .. 10-45
3GU-60001-0. . ... ... 17-7-8
3GUB87090-0. . . ..... 17-2-2
3H2-65040-1........ 10-18
3H6-01030-0........ 1-28
3H6-02011-0. .. ..... 4-25
3H6-02011-0. . ...... 17-3-9
3H6-02011-0. . ...... 17-4-7
3H6-03222-0........ 4-17
3H6-03222-0........ 17-3-6
3H6-03232-0........ 4-15
3H6-03232-0........ 17-3-5
3H6-03240-0. . ...... 4-13
3H6-03240-0 . . ... ... 17-3-3
3H6-03244-0. . ...... 4-14
3H6-03244-0........ 17-3-4
3H6-03267-0........ 4-22
3H6-03292-0........ 4-19
3H6-03293-0........ 4-20
3H6-03293-0........ 17-3-8
3H6-03293-0........ 17-4-6
3H6-03952-1........ 4-26
3H6-06999-0 . . ... ... 7-5
3H6-07232-0........ 1-18
3H6-07234-0. .. ..... 1-20
3H6-07236-0 . .. ... .. 1-22
3H6-07406-0 . . ...... 3-5
3H6-07406-0 . . ...... 17-8-11
3H6-07705-1 .. ...... 3-4
3H6-07937-0. . ...... 1-23
3H6-62325-0........ 11-28
3H6-63048-0 . .. ... .. 12-4
3H6-63510-0. .. ... .. 12-3
3H6-63611-0........ 5-4
3H6-63612-0. . ...... 5-5
3H6-63618-0. . ...... 5-6
3H6-67151-1 . ... .. .. 13-6
3H9-70095-0. . ...... 15-22
3H9-70313-0........ 12-16
3KY-07923-0 . ....... 1-15
3LR-10230-0 . ....... 16-4-2



3LR-67197-0 ... ... .. 13-7

3PA-72181-1 ... ... .. 6-17
3R0-07422-0 . ....... 1-9
3R0-07422-0 .. ...... 17-4-10
3R0-71015-1 .. ...... 1-8
3R1-03251-0 . . ...... 4-10-2
3R3-07204-0 . .. ... .. 1-2
3R3-07206-0 . ....... 1-3
3R3-63012-0 . ....... 12-6
3R4-03252-0 ... ... .. 4-9-3
375-76079-0 ... ..... 15-3
3UR-72187-1........ 79
3V1-00011-0 .. .... .. 2-13
3V1-00012-0 .. ...... 2-14
3V1-00013-0 . ....... 2-15
3V1-02012-0 . ..... .. 3-16
3V1-02012-0 .. ...... 17-4-12
3V1-07202-0 . . ...... 1-12
3V1-60001-1 .. ...... 11-29
3V1-63035-1 . ....... 12-8
3V1-63036-0 . ....... 12-10
3V1-63041-0 . .. ..... 12-5
3V1-63077-0 .. ...... 12-9
3V1-63107-0 . . ...... 12-19
3V1-63600-0 . .. ..... 12-15
3V1-76148-0 . .. ... .. 4-4
3V1Q63003-6. . ... ... 12-1
3V1Q63011-3. .. ... .. 12-2
3V9-72019-1 ... ... .. 12-14
3WD-03200-0. . ...... 4-8-2
3WD-87801-0. . . ... .. 14-9-5
3WE-03200-0. ....... 4-8-3
3WE-67578-0. . ... ... 13-16
3WE-67580-0. . ...... 14-10
3WE-72024-0. .. ... .. 13-17
3WE-72046-0. . . ..... 13-18
3WE-72183-0. . . ... .. 15-16
3WE-87801-0........ 14-9-3
3WEQ67100-0 . ... ... 13-1
3WEQ67640-0 . . ... .. 14-3-1
3WEQ67645-0 . ... ... 14-2-1
3WH-87801-0. . . ..... 14-9-1
3WL-72180-0. .. ..... 14-1-1
910103-0612. . ...... 13-9
910103-0616. . .. .... 1-26
910103-0616. . . ..... 10-4
910103-0625. .. ... .. 12-1
910103-0625. .. ..... 15-5
910103-0635. .. ..... 5-7
910103-5612. .. ... .. 13-12
910103-5616. . . ... .. 1-36
910103-5616. . . ... .. 9-5
910103-5616. . ... ... 13-4
910103-5620 . . . .. ... 3-10
910103-5620 . . . ... .. 4-39
910103-5625. .. ... .. 53
910103-5625 . . ... ... 7-6
910114-5630. . . .. ... 4-7
910114-5635. .. ... .. 1-5
910114-5635. . . . . ... 3-7
9101E3-0616. . . ... .. 12-20
9101E3-0616. . . ... .. 13-14
9101E3-5612. . ... ... 8-15
9101E3-5612. . ... ... 17-7-6
9101E3-5620 . . ... ... 3-17
9101E3-5620 . . . ... .. 10-44
9101E3-5630 . . . ... .. 1-33
9101E3-5630. . . ... .. 8-6
9101E3-5835. .. ... .. 8-3
9106E3-0808 . . . .. ... 8-7
910903-6512. .. ... .. 9-12
9161E3-0645. . . ... .. 10-32
9161E3-0650 . . . ... .. 11-10
9161F1-0685. .. ... .. 4-31
9161F9-0675. .. ... .. 1-6
920803-0518. . ...... 12-7
9215E3-0612. . ... ... 12-13
922503-6412. . .... .. 4-18
922503-6412. ....... 17-3-7
930103-0600 . . . ..... 11-16
930103-0600. . ... ... 17-7-9
9301E3-0600 . . ...... 8-19
930403-0800 . .. ..... 11-13

53

940103-0400. .. ..... 15-21
940103-0600. . . ..... 4-32
940103-0600. . ... ... 9-2
940103-0600. . . ..... 10-33
940121-1000. . . .. ... 7-2
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 1-7
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 8-20
9401E3-0600 . . . .. ... 11-11
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 117
9401E3-0600 . . . .. ... 11-24
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 17-7-10
941303-0600. . . ... .. 10-34
951403-0212. . ... ... 11-8
951407-0308 . . ... ... 10-16
951407-0308 . . . ... .. 17-7-13
951503-0212. . ... ... 9-3
951503-0435. ... .... 10-47
951503-0435. .. ... .. 17-8-12
951503-1610. . ... ... 15-23
9601-0-6000 . . ...... 10-2
9601-0-6000 . . ...... 10-11
9601-0-6001 . . ...... 10-41
9601-0-6004 . . ...... 10-7
9601-3-6204 . . ...... 2-2a
9603-3-6204 . ... .... 2-2
9701-1-1103 . ... .... 1-38
9701-1-1103 . .. ..... 17-8-13
98AB-30-050 . ....... 8-10
98AB-30-230 . ....... 4-36
98AB-50-080 . . ...... 3-11
98AB-70-185........ 4-3



Copyright © 2022 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



2022 PARTS
CATALOG

MFS 2C
MFS 2.5C
MFS 3.5C
Models

Serial Number 000001BB~
OB No0.002-21052-0BB 3AB 2201

[ dAVZ - -1 8

T 174-0051
RRERIBX/NEIR 3-5-4
Tel: 03 (3966) 3116

TOHATSU CORPORATION

5-4, Azusawa 3-Chome, Itabashi-Ku

Tokyo 174-0051, Japan

Tel: +81-3-3966-3117 Fax: +81-3-3966-2951
www.tohatsu.com





